Representative(s) Kinner, Larsen, Nicholas, Olsen, Schwartz, Sommers, 
Walters
Ayes 7    Nays 0    Excused 0    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

2/17/2020 H Placed on General File

HB0031HS001/ADOPTED
Page 7-line 18 Delete "six hundred forty-eight".

Page 7-line 19 Delete line through "($648,760.00)" and insert "three 
hundred twenty-four thousand three hundred eighty 
dollars ($324,380.00)".

Page 8-line 8 After "2022." insert "It is the intent of the 
legislature that this appropriation not be included in 

the department of correction's standard budget for the 
immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.".

Page 8-line 16 Delete "immediately upon" and insert "July 1, 2020.".